BUSINESS JET TRAVELER'S
9t ANNUAL

READERS’
CHOICE
SURVEY

Here are the results of our 2019 Readers’
Choice Survey, which attracted 2,225
respondents, a record number and a 50
percent increase from last year’s total
of 1,487. As promised, we have made a
contribution for every completed survey
to Corporate Angel Network, which
arranges flights on business aircraft to
treatment centers for cancer patients.

Note: Percentages don't always total 100 due to rounding and because respondents were allowed to select multiple answers for some questions.
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Flying Privately

What are the three most important
reasons you fly privately?

325 Save time

337 Ability to use airports

that airlines don't serve
More comfortable flight
Privacy
m Ability to work and hold business meetings en route

m Security
500

. Most important
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Second most important . Third most important

Which of the following would most interest you?

37% I Supersonic business jets

Which of the following do you expect to purchase
personally or as a company owner or employee in
the next 12 months? (Check all that apply.)

34% I Fractional aircraft share

32% Business jet

18% ! Charter services
13% N Jet card
12% 0 Turboprop aircraft

11% I Business aircraft consulting services
6% Nl Helicopter

18% Widely available per-seat charter

16% I Widely available all-you-can-fly (flat fee) charter between popular city pairs

13% 0 Widely available eVTOL (electric vertical takeoff and landing) aircraft

8% I Flying cars (vehicles that can travel on highways and also fly)

7% | Space travel available to the public

Which three of these aircraft features

are most important to you?

m Cabin amenities and comfort
m Cabin size

Manufacturer

m Model's accident history
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00

|
0 200 400 600 8 1000 1200

Number of respondents
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m Economical operation

Which of the following do you frequently
do in flight? (Check all that apply.)

74% 1 Send/receive emails or texts
37% Listen to music

33% Il Make/receive phone calls
E&@

31% 0 Watch movies

23% 0 Watch news

15% [ Listen to podcasts or audiobooks
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MARK WAGNER

How has your private flying changed in the How do you expect your flying to change in the year ahead?

past year, compared with the year before?

Will fly
a bit more

Flew
a bit more

Will fly
a bit less

Flew
a bit less

Flew about
the same

Will fly about
the same

Fractional-share Providers
Excellent Very Good Average
Please rate the fractional aircraft provider you've used the most on each of these factors*: Fair or Poor  Weighted Average **
Aircraft model Availability of aircraft Customer Peak-day Residual-value Overall
choices on short notice service policies terms satisfaction
35 1019 33 13 23 45 323 27 7 23 18 2 39 35 10 26
Flexjet I B BN NS BEaEn = Il
368 350 3.74 333 3.00 348
84 41 86 4 86 31 73 82 69 94 84 4
Netets N1 DN | DN | DN N I |
A9 A9 T 482 T 460 T 449 e aAn
43 714 46 8 57 4 8 % 8 3l 31 55
PlaneSense NN Il N I HNE 1 Il I
400 423 T 443 367 400 455

*Asked of respondents who owned a fractional share in the past three years. Companies listed are the ones for which we received sufficient response to allow for meaningful results.
**Determined by assigning points to ratings: Excellent (5), Very Good (4), Average (3), Fair (2), Poor (1)
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Charter and Jet Card Providers and Membership Clubs

Please rate your most recent experience with a charter, jet card,
or membership club on each of these factors*:

Clay Lacy Aviation

Delta Private Jets

Executive Jet
Management

Jet Aviation

JetSmarter
(now X0)

JetSuite

Million Air

Netlets

Sentient Jet

Vistalet

Wheels Up

X0Jet
(now X0)

Aircraft
model choices

K&

Availability
of aircraft
on short notice
6! 23
[ ]
‘v—v—v—v—r4.46
21 38 10
[ |
T 367
4 27 3
s |
T 403
B! 50
I
A ]
714 43
[ ] I
T T 264
35 45 5
1
T 405
65 17 4
a1
T 439
8 941
I
4.80
3 35 13
[
3.78
20 47 17
[
. 353
2 29 25
S .
TR T334
19 29 33
e .
310

Customer
service

38 62

4.38

31 45 12

3.88

59 21

4.46

44 52

4.4

743 14

87 1

484

43 22 9

4.00

39 39 3
I

413

42 21 18
e .
[ e B E B

3.82

19 38 24
mEE .
L]

3.38

Peak-day
policies

54 15

423

15 29

H-

3139

I

o
=
N
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Excellent |7/ Very Good
Fair or Poor

Value for
price paid

46 23
I
T T

415

12 29 15

3.34

32 24 1

3.78

19 35

3.73

43 21

314

30 45

5
a1

3.95

22 57

4.00

70 19 83

4.56

13 30

343

g

16 26 13

342

22 3 20

3.38

543 33

3.00

Average

Weighted Average **

Overall
satisfaction

54 38

4.46

21 46 15

3.78

38 49

4.24

36 46 4

414

25 39
T T

3.45

2
-

553 29

310

*Asked of respondents who used a charter operator, jet card, or membership club in the past three years. Companies listed are the ones for which we received sufficient response to
allow for meaningful results. **Determined by assigning points to ratings: Excellent (5), Very Good (4), Average (3), Fair (2), Poor (1)
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Owned Airplanes

Please rate the owned airplane you use the most on each of these factors™:

Beechcraft
(Textron Aviation)

Boeing
Business Jets

Bombardier

Cessna
(Textron Aviation)

Dassault Falcon

Embraer

Gulfstream

Hawker
(Textron Aviation)

Pilatus

Aircraft
reliability

39

2

449

27

447

37

2

440

33

1

4.55

29

1

460

32

2

456

25

472

34

447

4.84

10

Aircraft value
for price paid

a 3

412

57 7
______

3.86

42 3
___

4.20

36 1

437

36 g

4.08

31

442

4.45

Cabin amenities

& technology

3.76

422

w
X3

425

4.26

|

K41

4.45

S T - o 1 s ™ ) P
: = i
: = =
= 2 '*5; —~
Excellent ) Very Good Average
Fair or Poor Weighted Average **
Cost of Manufacturer's Overall
maintenance product support satisfaction
34 13 46 9 50 5
Il B Il 1 I |
3.56 3.80 416
33 13 33 7 33
I | Il 1 I
347 407 440
33 10 36 14 44 4
Il i I N |
37 3.76 41
34 5 4 5 50 1
mm 1 I | I
3.84 4,08 427
32 13 22 3 51 2
N | I | I
345 415 430
32 5 44 5 37 2
Il | I | N |
—_— 405 e 423 e 44
38 15 28 5 41 1
Il BN | I
3.46 432 439
2 31 58 19 44
[ B . [
291 3.39 4,06
48 3 29 6 29
I | i I

*Asked of respondents who said that they or their companies have owned an airplane in the past three years. Companies listed are the ones for which we received sufficient
response to allow for meaningful results. **Determined by assigning points to ratings: Excellent (5), Very Good (4), Average (3), Fair (2), Poor (1)



Owned Helicopters

Please rate the owned helicopter you use the most on each of these factors:

Airbus

Helicopters
(formerly Eurocopter)

Bell

Leonardo
(formerly
Finmeccanica,
AgustaWestland)

Robinson
Helicopter

Sikorsky
Aircraft

Aircraft reliability

Aircraft value
for price paid

10 37

| I
373

2% 2

I I
3.90

6 44

1 e
3.28

59 7

I 1
433

36 18

[ |

Cabin amenities

& technology
2 32
n .

3.76

17 30

_ I
3.67

6 44

1 .
3.61

8 31

i [

Cost of
maintenance

25 33

3.50

Excellent

Fair or Poor

Manufacturer's
product support

20 12

3.78

28 20

3.99
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Very Good Average

Weighted Average **

Overall

satisfaction

15

3.95

24

4.04

20

13

28

3.61

50

4.21

42 33

4.08

* Asked of respondents who said that they or their companies have owned a helicopter in the past three years. Companies listed are the ones for which we received sufficient
response to allow for meaningful results. **Determined by assigning points to ratings: Excellent (5), Very Good (4), Average (3), Fair (2), Poor (1)

MATT THURBER



Preferred Aircraft

[f you could regularly fly on any of these aircraft, which would you choose in each category?

Single-engine turboprops Twin turboprops Very light jets (VLIs)
80 or or 364
70 0 - 35
60 60 |- 30
50 80 - 25
40 40 20 194
30 30 - 15
2 16% 2 165 10 4
o %
10 % 4, 0 - LA 5 i 2%
| % I I | |
Pilatus Cessna Daher Piper Beechcraft Piaggio Nextant & Cessna Embraer ~ Honda Aircraft Cirrus Vision Eclipse
PC-12 Caravan 900 series M600 King Air Avanti P180 G9OXT Citation 525 M2 Phenom100  Hondalet SF50 550
Small-cabin/light jets Midsize-cabin jets
40 60 —
35
50
30
40
25
20 2l 1% 30
154
15 2 18 17%
10 Ny
4, 10
5 To
% 1 1 1 % | |
Embraer Cessna Pilatus Bombardier Hawker/  Nextant 400/ Cessna Gulfstream Embraer Hawker
Phenom 300  Citation C)4 PC-24 Learjet70/75 Beechijet 400 400XTi Citation Latitude G150 Legacy 450 800/900
Super-midsize-cabin jets Large-cabin jets Ultra-long-range/heavy jets
50 50 — 50 -
40 40 — 40 - 384
30 30 26% 30 -
21% 18 21%
20 % = 20 -
2 15%
1A
10 10 — 10 -
5%
% . ! ! | | | % | |
Bombardier  Gulfstream Cessna Embraer Gulfstream  Bombardier Dassault Embraer Gulfstream  Bombardier Dassault
Challenger 350 G280 CitationX+  Legacy 500 G500  Challenger 650 Falcon 900LX Legacy 650 G650/G650ER  Global 7500  Falcon 8X
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BARRY AMBROSE

Bizliners Light single-turbine helicopters
80 - 60
70 -
50
60 -
50 L 40 [~
40 - 30
0L 21
20
20 - ]7%
104 0 10« 8% 6%
0 - 2
% . L - 1 % | | 1
Boeing BB)  AirbusAC) ~  Embraer Bell 505 Airbus  MD Helicopters  Leonardo  Robinson Enstrom
(any model)  (any model) Lineage 1000 Helicopters HI30 MD 500 series ~ AWTI9 R66 480/480B
Light, twin-turbine helicopters Medium, twin-turbine helicopters Large, twin-turbine helicopters
or 364
70 — 35 70
30 60 -
25 50
40 -
2 16%
15 30 - 269
21 10% "
10 r
s 10%
7% 5 -
| | % | | ] % | I
Bell Airbus Leonardo  MD Helicopters & Bell 412 Sikorsky Airbus Leonardo Sikorsky Airbus Leonardo
427/429  Helicopters H135 AW109 series ~ MD Explorer S-76 series  Helicopters H145 AW139 or 169 S-92 Helicopters HI75  AW189
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